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A B C D E F G H I J K
# Post # Post Name Address City ST Zip County Dis Email Contact Info/Name/Ph#

1 25 Crowley-Barnum 43 W. Main St. Mohawk NY 13407 Herkimer 5 matthew.marmet@gmail.com Pres.  Matt Marmet  315-868-4117(M)

2 54 Munnsville
6311 East Hill Rd.               
(PO Box187) Munnsville NY 13408 Madison 6 paintingfool72@yahoo.com

Pres. Bill Butler                                                    
315-363-3164(H) / 315-264-3333(M)

3 92 Clifford J Fulmer
8083 Rt. 20                                  
(PO Box 12) Waterville NY 13480 Oneida 5 vstar110054@yahoo.com Pres. Steven Cook  315-750-9950(M)

4 103 Little Neck-Douglaston 4228-235th Street Douglaston NY 11363 Queens 10 No contact 718-428-5851

5 111 Cook-Taylor 180 S. Main Street Ellenville NY 12428 Ulster 3 americanlegion111@aol.com 845-647-6420

6 130 Leo Laders PO Box 500 West Haverstraw NY 10993 Rockland 9 michaelebrophy@aol.com Michael Brophy / 845.786.5025

7 135 White Plains 57 Mitchell Pl. White Plains NY 10601 Westchester 9 ALRPost135@aol.com Larry Carney / 914.831.1349

8 162 Lowville Memorial 5383 Dayan Street Lowville NY 13367 Lewis 5
joeboz5977@gmail.com                             
labiker01@gmail.com

Pres. Joe Boshart  315-286-5985(M)             
Sec. Lisa Parker  315-408-8031(M)

9 173 Charles E. Wescott PO Box 361 Bath NY 14810 Steuben 7 prezalr173@yahoo.com Denis Oliver   607-794-0204

10 184 Hudson, Inc. 7 Fairview Hudson NY 12534 Columbia 3 No contact 518-828-4707

11 189 Lt. Warren E. Eaton 29 Sheldon St. Norwich NY 13815 Chenango 6 paulrusso@labor.ny.gov Paul Russo / 607-226-1177(M)

12 219 Malone 53 Morton St PO Box 372 Malone NY 12953 Franklin 4
godzcntry@yahoo.com      
myvtwinharley@yahoo.com    

Dir. Mark Langdon 518-618-9929                     
A/Dir. Brian Plante 518-521-5493

13 232 Helmuth Ingalls
3625 Route 12B                         
(PO Box 224)

Franklin Springs   
(Clinton) NY 13323 Oneida 5 alr232@yahoo.com Pres.  JR Boehlert  315-404-5990(M)

14 246 Baldwin 2754 Grand Ave. Baldwin NY 11510 Nassau 10 bubbaskulls@live.com Chris Policasgro 516-644-7130

15 248 Timothy Murphy PO Box 1069 Middleburgh NY 12122 Schoharie 3 alriders248@gmial.com Jason Bennet / 518.365.4144

16 253 Theodore Korony 1279 Edison Ave. Bronx NY 13409 Bronx 1 legionriders@msn.com Joe Mondello / 718.822.4242

17 259 Oneonta 279 Chestnut St. Oneonta NY 13820 Otsego 6 tod_1969@yahoo.com Pres. Tim O'Donnell 607-287-6106(M)

18 264 Tonawanda 60 Main St. Tonawanda NY 14150 Erie 8 No contact 716-692-9785

19 282 Francis M Dalton 2475 State Rd 68 W. Bloomfield NY 14585 Ontario 7 legionriderspost282@gmail.com Phil Dewey/585-704-4350

20 291 Greenville PO Box 132 Greenville NY 12083 Orange 9 wanderer@mhcable.com Frank Burke / 518.788.5425

21 317 Valentine Meyers PO Box 136 Skaneatales Falls NY 13153 Onondaga 5 americanlegion317@centralny.twcbc.com 315-554-8222

22 323 Granville 10 Columbus St. Granville NY 12832 Washington 4 vandykebergen@yahoo.com Van Dyke Bergen  802-342-6315

23 329 John H. Secor PO Box 205 Pearl River NY 10965 Rockland 9 No contact 941-735-7868

24 337 Robert Lee Walsh PO Box 305 Broadalbin NY 12025 Fulton 4 gentry511@aol.com David J. Davis/518-496-4519

25 355 John-Costello 2001 Himrod Rd. Penn Yan NY 14527 Yates 7 mattocramer@yahoo.com Matt Cramer
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26 362 East Aurora 1 Legion Dr. East Aurora NY 14052 Erie 8 wonderwomanroz@hotmail.com Rosalind Polanowski/

27 394 Williamson PO Box 158 Williamson NY 14589 Wayne 7 jch394@gmail.com Jay Hyland/585-840-2351

28 435 Warner-VanRiper 7 E. Williams St Waterloo NY 13165 Seneca 7 skiphansen@email.com Asst. Dir. Dane Hansen  315-224-3092

29 442 Bentley-Trumble 71 Old Ithaca Rd. Horseheads NY 14848 Chemung 6 alr442@yahoo.com Pres. Joe Sullivan  607-738-7256(M)

30 468 Greece 344 Dorsey Rd. Rochester NY 14616 Monroe 7 ny.alr468@gmail.com Roger Williams/

31 488 Monroe 532 Lakes Rd. Monroe NY 10950 Monroe 7 legionpost488.optonline.net 845-783-3965

32 529 Jewell Buckman 5 Wright St. Holley NY 14470 Orleans 8 douglassrhughes@gmail.com Doug Hughes/585-414-4126

33 535 Hughes-Skiba 67 Windwood Ave. Salamanca NY 14779 Cattaraugus 8 No contact 716-945-1460

34 556 Samuel L Derby PO Box 928 Frewsburg NY 14738 Chautauqua 8 cfain@stny.rr.com Calvin Fain / 716.569.9202

35 567 Orchard Park 3740 N. Buffalo Rd. Orchard Pk. NY 14127 Erie 8
alr567president@gmail.com                    
alr567VP@gmail.com

Pres. Robert Youngs  716-864-2861(M)            
V/Pres. Doug Rizzo  716-364-3268(M)

36 574 Hudson Falls 72 Pearl St. Hudson Falls NY 12839 Washington 4 dan1nolin@yahoo.com Dan Nolin / 518.361.6410

37 579 Clark F. simmons PO Box 1193 Cooperstown NY 13326 Otsego 6 gsjcamp@aol.com
Pres. Gary Jennings                                                           
607-293-8170(H) / 607-353-0185(M)

38 651 Smith-Wever 23 Foster Ave Sayville NY 11782 Suffolk 10 thomasdeluca@optonline.net Thomas DeLuca / 731.484.0364

39 673 William C. Dexter
113 East Dester St.            
(PO Box 141) Black River NY 13612 Jefferson 5 bigtourglide@gmail.com Joe Martel

40 701 John J Wyszomiski 123 W. Main St. Amsterdam NY 12010 Montgomery 4 alr701@yahoo.com Michelle Kilper  518-428-3828

41 702 Morrison Hayes 23 Jefferson St. Wellsville NY 14895 Allegany 8 jelliott@dresser-rand.com Don Elliott   585-808-9392

42 731 Charles Waldron 100 South Amin St. Schaghticoke NY 12154 Rensselaer 3 redneckdude9@hotmail.com Leigh Garhartt / 518.753.7821

43 735 West Seneca 35 Legion Pkwy West Seneca NY 14224 Erie 8 pat.curtin@verizon.net Patrick Curtin/716-675-2241

44 787 James Harvey Spire
5575 Legionnaire Dr.             
(PO Box 1131) Cicero NY 13039 Onondaga 5 brdauer@gmail.com Pres. Bruce Dauer  315-729-6332(M)

81 832 Cap Vincent 248 Broadway Cape Vincent NY 13618 Jefferson 5 No email address Lee Gault 315-654-2101

45 904 John B. Lyman 9 Rock Street Alexandria Bay NY 13607 Jefferson 5 richard1drake@yahoo.com Richard Drake 516-599-9580

46 905 Springwater 7998 School St. Springwater NY 14560 Livingston 7 williammorgan@frontier.com William Morgan/585-728-5552

47 924 Hand Aldrich 55 Paonquogue Ave. Hampton Bays NY 11946 Suffolk 10 darnoss@netzero.com Dan Stebbins / 631.929.8246

48 925 John Adams Jr. 1 E. High St. Norfolk NY 13667 St. Lawrence 4 rbsheldo@twcny.rr.com Royal Sheldon / 315.353.5151

49 942 Cottreall-Warner 818 Ridge Rd. Webster NY 14580 Monroe 7 chefcody72@yahoo.com
Gregory M. Cody                                                       
585-750-1490 / 585-377-2086
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50 958 East Rockaway 71 Main Street East Rockaway NY 11518 Nassau 10 No contact 315-482-3865

51 964 Chestertown PO Box 521 Chestertown NY 12817 Warren 4 wildbound60@gmail.com Jack Demers/

52 977 Helderberg
988 Altamont Blvd                     
PO Box 461 Altamont NY 12009 Albany 3 mmarsh12065@yahoo.com Steve Oliver  518-861-8795

53 1006 Joseph Loeffler 198 First St. Brentwood NY 11717 Suffolk 10 ggmignon@yahoo.com 631-435-9636

54 1033 Elmont 60 Hill Ave. Elmont NY 11003 Nassau 10 alr1033@yahoo.com John Seymore

55 1080 Mahopac 333 Bucks Hollow Rd. Mahopac NY 10541 Putnam 9 smokin45colt@verizon.net Steve Bender/914.447.1812

56 1092 Niskayuna 1809 Union St Niskayuna NY 12309 Schenectady 4 knome522@yahoo.com 845-621-2639  ???

57 1146 Joseph Kovarik 826 Hubal St Bohemia NY 11716 Suffolk 10 flyngsqural@aol.com Dave Troccoli/631-229-6368

58 1153 Sylvan Beach 703 Clifford Ave. Sylvan Beach NY 13157 Oneida 5 hitchcma@morrisville.edu
Pres. Mary Hitchcock                                        
315-837-4342(H)/315-439-3161(M)

59 1194 Joseph P Mangan PO Box 282 (Hill Crest) Chenango Bridge NY 13745 Broome                  6 N/A Pres. Paul Wood  607-201-2769(M)

60 1231 Melvin Roads 200 Columbia Trnpk. East Greenbush NY 12144 Rensselaer 3 melvinroads1231@nycap.rr.com Steve Shannon  518-258-1121

61 1244 Greenlawn 16 Todd Ct. Huntington Station NY 11740 Suffolk 10 dendelion@aol.com Dennis Giunta / 631.754.4281

62 1298 Town of Esopus PO Box 57 West Park NY 12493 Ulster 3 legionriders1298@hvc.rr.com IRA Weiner / 845.384.6020

63 1306 East Lovejoy 69 Harmony Lane Cheektowaga NY 14225 Erie 8 No contact 716-684-5415

64 1376 New Hartford 8616 Clinton St. New Hartford NY 13413 Oneida 5 tim@sunyit.edu Tim Converse / 315.865.6127

65 1430 Marion Memorial 4141 Witherdean Rd. Marion NY 14505 Wayne 7 jinxie@rochester.rr.com Jim Milliman/315-945-1255

66 1443 Greenwood Lake 40 Mountain Lk. Ln. Greenwood Lake NY 10925 Orange 9 ocalrider@hotmail.com Max Dieber

67 1448 R. Kirk Pankhurst 7908 State Route 69 Oriskany NY 13424 Oneida 5 penny_oconnor@aol.com Pres.  Dave O'Connor  315-527-0461(M)

68 1451 Wheatfield 6525 Ward Rd. Sanborn NY 14132 Niagara 8 wheatfieldlegionriders1451@hotmail.com Gary Coons/716/731/47152

69 1478 Edwin Wilbur Jr PO Box 30 McDonough NY 13801 Chenango 6 colhank@hotmail.com Pres. Hank Burnor  607-843-7742(H)

70 1520 Joseph E Zaloga 4 Everett Rd. Albany NY 12205 Albany 3 jpatrickconnolly2003@yahoo.com Patrick Connolly / 518.459.8225

71 1552 Prior Stock 226 Rochester St. Hannibal NY 13074 Oswego 5 lynrd11@verizon.net Leonard Misczuk 315-212-0957(M)

72 1567 Hartwick PO Box 262 Hartwick NY 13348 Otsego 6 docusn8088@yahoo.com Pres.  Gary Donnelly  607-287-1512(M)

73 1619 Fountain Brothers PO Box 248 Morrisonville NY 12962 Clinton 4 craig@ormsbyrealty.com  Cindy Briggs/518-321-4266

74 1644 Henry F. Lefko East Street Mechanicville NY 12188 Saratoga 4 briggzy803@aol.com Terry Fod   518-928-2277    518-544-2324
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75 1645 North East PO Box 2123 Binghamton NY 13902 Broome                  6 manny5110@aol.com
Pres. Manny Fasano                                                
607-722-2905(H)/607-221-5925(M)

76 1683 Gerald O'Neal 836 Broadway Renssalaer NY 12144 Rensselaer 3 wmh40@aol.com Bill Harrison / 518.729.2611

77 1700 George F. Johnson 305 Maple St. Endicott NY 13760 Broome                  6
dadams175@stny.rr.com      
gking2@stny.rr.com

Pres. Doug Adams   607-237-6933(M)             
Sec. Gary King   607-786-9837

78 1757 Harold W.Townsend PO Box 74 Sackets Harbor NY 13685 Jefferson 5 tomjackie2@yahoo.com Thomas Spencer 315-783-7022

79 1830 Chili 450 Chili-Scottsville Rd Scottsville NY 14546 Monroe 7 finnandina@frontiernet.net Finn Donalson 585-247-1467

80 2001 9-11 Memorial Intrepid Museum New York NY 10036 New York 1 alr@americanlegion.com Sean Powers   914-484-1599
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2014/15 ALR CHAPTER LISTINGS
1st / 2nd / 9th / 10th DISTRICTS

# POST # POST NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP COUNTY DIS EMAIL CONTACT: NAME / PHONE

1 253 Theodore Korony 1279 Edison Ave. Bronx NY 13409 Bronx 1 legionriders@msn.com Joe Mondello / 718.822.4242

2 2001 9-11 Memorial Intrepid Museum New York NY 10036 New York 1 alr@americanlegion.com Sean Powers   914-484-1599

3 130 Leo Laders PO Box 500 West Haverstraw NY 10993 Rockland 9 michaelebrophy@aol.com Michael Brophy / 845.786.5025

4 291 Greenville PO Box 132 Greenville NY 12083 Orange 9 wanderer@mhcable.com Frank Burke  518-788-5425

5 1443 Greenwood Lake 40 Mountain Lk. Ln. Greenwood Lake NY 10925 Orange 9 ocalrider@hotmail.com Max Dieber

6 1080 Mahopac 333 Bucks Hollow Rd Mahopac NY 10541 Putnam 9 smokin45colt@verizon.net Steve Bender  914-447-1812

7 329 John H. Secor PO Box 205 Pearl River NY 10965 Rockland 9 No contact 941-735-7868

8 135 White Plains 57 Mitchell Pl. White Plains NY 10601 Westcheste 9 ALRPost135@aol.com Larry Carney / 914.831.1349

9 103 Little Neck-Douglaston 4228-235th Street Douglaston NY 11363 Queens 10 No contact 718-428-5851

10 246 Baldwin 2754 Grand Ave. Baldwin NY 11510 Nassau 10 bubbaskulls@live.com Chris Policasgro 516-644-7130

11 651 Smith-Wever 23 Foster Ave Sayville NY 11782 Suffolk 10 thomasdeluca@optonline.net Thomas DeLuca / 731.484.0364

12 924 Hand Aldrich 55 Paonquogue Ave. Hampton Bays NY 11946 Suffolk 10 darnoss@netzero.com Dan Stebbins / 631.929.8246

13 958 East Rockaway 71 Main Street East Rockaway NY 11518 Nassau 10 No contact 315-482-3865

14 1006 Joseph Loeffler 198 First St. Brentwood NY 11717 Suffolk 10 ggmignon@yahoo.com 631-435-9636

15 1033 Elmont 60 Hill Ave. Elmont NY 11003 Nassau 10 alr1033@yahoo.com John Seymore

16 1146 Joseph Kovarik 826 Hubal St Bohemia NY 11716 Suffolk 10 flyngsqural@aol.com Dave Troccoli/631-229-6368

17 1244 Greenlawn 16 Todd Ct. Huntington Station NY 11740 Suffolk 10 dendelion@aol.com Dennis Giunta / 631.754.4281
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2014/15 ALR CHAPTER LISTINGS
3rd / 4th DISTRICTS

# POST # POST NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP COUNTY DIS EMAIL CONTACT: NAME / PHONE

1 111 Cook-Taylor 180 S. Main Street Ellenville NY 12428 Ulster 3 americanlegion111@aol.com 845-647-6420

2 184 Hudson, Inc. 7 Fairview Hudson NY 12534 Columbia 3 No contact 518-828-4707

3 248 Timothy Murphy PO Box 1069 Middleburgh NY 12122 Schoharie 3 alriders248@gmial.com Jason Bennet / 518.365.4144

4 731 Charles Waldron 100 South Amin St. Schaghticoke NY 12154 Rensselaer 3 redneckdude9@hotmail.com Leigh Garhartt / 518.753.7821

5 977 Helderberg
988 Altamont Blvd                     
PO Box 461 Altamont NY 12009 Albany 3 mmarsh12065@yahoo.com Steve Oliver  518-861-8795

6 1231 Melvin Roads 200 Columbia Trnpk. East Greenbush NY 12144 Rensselaer 3 melvinroads1231@nycap.rr.com Steve Shannon  518-258-1121

7 1298 Town of Esopus PO Box 57 West Park NY 12493 Ulster 3 legionriders1298@hvc.rr.com IRA Weiner / 845.384.6020

8 1520 Joseph E Zaloga 4 Everett Rd. Albany NY 12205 Albany 3 jpatrickconnolly2003@yahoo.com Patrick Connolly / 518.459.8225

9 1683 Gerald O'Neal 836 Broadway Renssalaer NY 12144 Rensselaer 3 wmh40@aol.com Bill Harrison / 518.729.2611

# 219 Malone
53 Morton St                            
PO Box 372 Malone NY 12953 Franklin 4

godzcntry@yahoo.com                            
myvtwinharley@yahoo.com

Dir. Mark Langdon 518-618-9929       
A/Dir. Brian Plante 518-521-5493

# 323 Granville 10 Columbus St. Granville NY 12832 Washington 4 vandykebergen@yahoo.com Van Dyke Bergen  802-342-6315

# 337 Robert Lee Walsh PO Box 305 Broadalbin NY 12025 Fulton 4 gentry511@aol.com David J. Davis/518-496-4519

# 574 Hudson Falls 72 Pearl St. Hudson Falls NY 12839 Washington 4 dan1nolin@yahoo.com Dan Nolin / 518.361.6410

# 701 John J Wyszomiski 123 W. Main St. Amsterdam NY 12010 Montgomery 4 alr701@yahoo.com Michelle Kilper  518-428-3828

# 925 John Adams Jr. 1 E. High St. Norfolk NY 13667 St. Lawrence 4 rbsheldo@twcny.rr.com Royal Sheldon / 315.353.5151

# 964 Chestertown PO Box 521 Chestertown NY 12817 Warren 4 wildbound60@gmail.com Jack Demers/

# 1092 Niskayuna 1809 Union St Niskayuna NY 12309 Schenectady 4 knome522@yahoo.com 845-621-2639  ???

# 1619 Fountain Brothers PO Box 248 Morrisonville NY 12962 Clinton 4 craig@ormsbyrealty.com  Cindy Briggs/518-321-4266

# 1644 Henry F. Lefko East Street Mechanicville NY 12188 Saratoga 4 briggzy803@aol.com
Terry Fod                                               
518-928-2277 / 518-544-2324
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2014/15 ALR CHAPTER LISTINGS
5th / 6th DISTRICTS

# POST # POST NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP COUNTY DIS EMAIL CONTACT: NAME / PHONE

1 92 Clifford J Fulmer
8083 Rt. 20                                  
(PO Box 12) Waterville NY 13480 Oneida 5 vstar110054@yahoo.com Pres. Steven Cook  315-750-9950(M)

2 162 Lowville Memorial 5383 Dayan Street Lowville NY 13367 Lewis 5
joeboz5977@gmail.com                             
labiker01@gmail.com

Pres. Joe Boshart  315-286-5985(M)             
Sec. Lisa Parker  315-408-8031(M)

3 232 Helmuth Ingalls
3625 Route 12B                         
(PO Box 224)

Franklin Springs   
(Clinton) NY 13323 Oneida 5 alr232@yahoo.com Pres.  JR Boehlert  315-404-5990(M)

4 673 William C. Dexter
113 East Dester St.            
(PO Box 141) Black River NY 13612 Jefferson 5 bigtourglide@gmail.com Philip A. Seybert   315-777-7177

5 787 James Harvey Spire
5575 Legionnaire Dr.             
(PO Box 1131) Cicero NY 13039 Onondaga 5 brdauer@gmail.com Pres. Bruce Dauer  315-729-6332(M)

6 904 John B. Lyman 9 Rock Street Alexandria Bay NY 13607 Jefferson 5 richard1drake@yahoo.com Richard Drake 516-599-9580

7 1153 Sylvan Beach 703 Clifford Ave. Sylvan Beach NY 13157 Oneida 5 hitchcma@morrisville.edu
Pres. Mary Hitchcock                                  
315-837-4342(H)/315-439-3161(M)

8 1376 New Hartford 8616 Clinton St. New Hartford NY 13413 Oneida 5 tim@sunyit.edu Tim Converse / 315.865.6127

9 1448 R. Kirk Pankhurst 7908 State Route 69 Oriskany NY 13424 Oneida 5 penny_oconnor@aol.com Pres.  Dave O'Connor  315-527-0461(M)

10 1552 Prior Stock 226 Rochester St. Hannibal NY 13074 Oswego 5 lynrd11@verizon.net Leonard Misczuk 315-212-0957(M)

11 1757 Harold W.Townsend PO Box 74 Sackets Harbor NY 13685 Jefferson 5 tomjackie2@yahoo.com Thomas Spencer 315-783-7022

12 25 Crowley-Barnum 43 W. Main St. Mohawk NY 13407 Herkimer 5 matthew.marmet@gmail.com Pres.  Matt Marmet  315-868-4117(M)

13 317 Valentine Meyers PO Box 136 Skaneatales Falls NY 13153 Onondaga 5 americanlegion317@centralny.twcbc.com 315-554-8222

14 54 Munnsville
6311 East Hill Rd.               
(PO Box187) Munnsville NY 13408 Madison 6 paintingfool72@yahoo.com

Pres. Bill Butler                                                    
315-363-3164(H) / 315-264-3333(M)

15 1478 Edwin Wilbur Jr PO Box 30 McDonough NY 13801 Chenango 6 colhank@hotmail.com Pres. Hank Burnor  607-843-7742(H)

16 1645 North East PO Box 2123 Binghamton NY 13902 Broome                  6 manny5110@aol.com
Pres. Manny Fasano                                                
607-722-2905(H)/607-221-5925(M)

17 189 Lt. Warren E. Eaton 29 Sheldon St. Norwich NY 13815 Chenango 6 paulrusso@labor.ny.gov Paul Russo / 607-226-1177(M)

18 259 Oneonta 279 Chestnut St. Oneonta NY 13820 Otsego 6 tod_1969@yahoo.com Pres. Tim O'Donnell 607-287-6106(M)

19 1567 Hartwick PO Box 262 Hartwick NY 13348 Otsego 6 docusn8088@yahoo.com Pres.  Gary Donnelly  607-287-1512(M)

20 442 Bentley-Trumble 71 Old Ithaca Rd. Horseheads NY 14848 Chemung 6 alr442@yahoo.com Pres. Joe Sullivan  607-738-7256(M)

21 1194 Joseph P Mangan PO Box 282 (Hill Crest) Chenango Bridge NY 13745 Broome                  6 N/A Pres. Paul Wood  607-201-2769(M)

22 1700 George F. Johnson 305 Maple St. Endicott NY 13760 Broome                  6
dadams175@stny.rr.com      
gking2@stny.rr.com

Pres. Doug Adams   607-237-6933(M)             
Sec. Gary King   607-786-9837

23 579 Clark F. simmons PO Box 1193 Cooperstown NY 13326 Otsego 6 gsjcamp@aol.com
Pres. Gary Jennings                                                           
607-293-8170(H) / 607-353-0185(M)
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2014/15 ALR CHAPTER LISTINGS
7th / 8th DISTRICTS

# POST # POST NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP COUNTY DIS EMAIL CONTACT: NAME / PHONE

1 173 Charles E. Wescott PO Box 361 Bath NY 14810 Steuben 7 prezalr173@yahoo.com Denis Oliver   607-794-0204

2 282 Francis M Dalton 2475 State Rd 68 W. Bloomfield NY 14585 Ontario 7 legionriderspost282@gmail.com Phil Dewey/585-704-4350

3 355 John-Costello 2001 Himrod Rd. Penn Yan NY 14527 Yates 7 mattocramer@yahoo.com Matt Cramer

4 394 Williamson PO Box 158 Williamson NY 14589 Wayne 7 jch394@gmail.com Jay Hyland/585-840-2351

5 435 Warner-VanRiper 7 E. Williams St Waterloo NY 13165 Seneca 7 skiphansen@email.com
Asst. Dir. Dane Hansen                        315-
224-3092

6 468 Greece 344 Dorsey Rd. Rochester NY 14616 Monroe 7 ny.alr468@gmail.com Roger Williams/

7 905 Springwater 7998 School St. Springwater NY 14560 Livingston 7 williammorgan@frontier.com William Morgan/585-728-5552

8 942 Cottreall-Warner 818 Ridge Rd. Webster NY 14580 Monroe 7 chefcody72@yahoo.com
Gregory M. Cody                                                       
585-750-1490 / 585-377-2086

9 1430 Marion Memorial 4141 Witherdean Rd. Marion NY 14505 Wayne 7 jinxie@rochester.rr.com Jim Milliman/315-945-1255

# 1830 Chili 450 Chili-Scottsville Rd Scottsville NY 14546 Monroe 7 finnandina@frontiernet.net Fin Donalson/247-1476

# 488 Monroe 532 Lakes Rd Monroe NY 10950 Monroe 7 legionpost488@optonline.net 845-783-3965

# 264 Tonawanda 60 Main St. Tonawanda NY 14150 Erie 8 No contact 716-692-9785

# 362 East Aurora 1 Legion Dr. East Aurora NY 14052 Erie 8 wonderwomanroz@hotmail.com Rosalind Polanowski/

# 529 Jewell Buckman 5 Wright St. Holley NY 14470 Orleans 8 douglassrhughes@gmail.com Doug Hughes/585-414-4126

# 535 Hughes-Skiba 67 Windwood Ave. Salamanca NY 14779 Cattaraugu 8 No contact 716-945-1460

# 556 Samuel L Derby PO Box 928 Frewsburg NY 14738 Chautauqu 8 cfain@stny.rr.com Calvin Fain / 716.569.9202

# 567 Orchard Park 3740 N. Buffalo Rd. Orchard Pk. NY 14127 Erie 8
alr567president@gmail.com                      
alr567VP@gmail.com

Pres. Robert Youngs 716-864-2861(M)  
V/Pres. Doug Rizzo 716-364-3268(M)

# 702 Morrison Hayes 23 Jefferson St. Wellsville NY 14895 Allegany 8 jelliott@dresser-rand.com Don Elliott   585-808-9392

# 735 West Seneca 35 Legion Pkwy West Seneca NY 14224 Erie 8 pat.curtin@verizon.net Patrick Curtin/716-675-2241

# 1306 East Lovejoy 69 Harmony Lane Cheektowaga NY 14225 Erie 8 No contact 716-684-5415

# 1451 Wheatfield 6525 Ward Rd. Sanborn NY 14132 Niagara 8 wheatfieldlegionriders1451@hotmail.com Gary Coons/716/731/47152
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